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6
23:15

1000 m
1.895 €

Flach

Quinto Ario
Rennpreis: 1.895 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years (Purses distributed to 4 first ones). 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1000

B
Box: 1

57.00

El Gran Rano
4j. tb H (Daddy Long Legs - Selsing)

Trainer: Evaristo  Alarcon J.
Besitzer: Maria K.M.C.

Jose David Ayala Herrera

2023: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    1.712 € 2022: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €1.696 €
14.03 Club Hipico De C 3 57.0 1000 1.913 Luis Ramon Perez Burg Que Pasa Negro, Shopter, El Gran Rano
21.02 Club Hipico De C 1 57.0 1000 1.766 2,1 Jose David Ayala Herre El Gran Rano, Antonia Isidora, Salto Del Ta
14.02 Club Hipico De C 2 57.0 1100 1.766 33,0 Jose David Ayala Herre Shopter, El Gran Rano, Macdub
07.02 Club Hipico De C 13 57.0 1000 1.766 30,0 Cristian Andres Rojas E Gran Patriarca, Rey Bjorn, Berserker
26.12 Club Hipico Santi 7 57.0 1000 4.350 25,0 Gonzalo Gabriel Ulloa Metatron, Chaguito Neira, Sobrao De Carin

2
Box: 2

57.00

California Tiger
4j. tb W (California Chrome - Homeyra Tiger)

Trainer: Victor Enrique Gallardo Eissm
Besitzer: Gaspar Lucas Mateo

Cristian Andres Rojas Espi

2023: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    1.592 € 2022: 12  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    3.276 €4.823 €
23.03 Club Hipico De C 7 57.0 1100 1.913 12,0 Danilo Grisales Barich, Laura Helena, Ciudad De La Furia
14.03 Club Hipico De C 8 57.0 1000 1.913 Jose David Ayala Herre Que Pasa Negro, Shopter, El Gran Rano
07.03 Club Hipico De C 7 55.0 1000 2.126 Danilo Grisales Rave Gran Legolas, Kirino, Mr Style
28.02 Club Hipico De C 5 58.0 1400 2.208 14,0 Jose David Ayala Herre Yusuf, Iconic, Tolucho
21.02 Club Hipico De C 6 57.0 1100 1.913 9,7 Jose Manuel Moya Sep Barich, Shopter, Genuine Legs

3
Box: 3
ML: 17,0

53.00

Judge Room
4j. tb H (California Chrome - Voting Rights)

Trainer: Carlos Miguel Norambuena
Besitzer: Norambuena G. Anibal

Sebastian  Gonzalez

2023: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    1.919 € 2022: 17  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    1.909 €3.793 €
14.03 Club Hipico De C 1 53.0 1100 1.701 N Eduardo Gonzalez B Judge Room, Vamos Que Se Puede, Mikecr
07.03 Club Hipico De C 2 55.0 1000 1.701 N Eduardo Gonzalez B Macdub, Judge Room, Rey Bjorn
15.02 Valparaiso Sc 8 53.0 1000 2.355 Tapia Solorza Felipe Irish Band, Afirmate Gato, Gaybrich
05.02 Valparaiso Sc 12 57.0 1000 2.355 Carlos Alejandro Orteg Partisanno, Maximo Antonio, Irish Band
15.01 Valparaiso Sc 2 57.0 1000 2.355 11,0 Carlos Alejandro Orteg Ragnarok, Judge Room, Churrumino

4
Box: 4

57.00

Dubai Soul
4j. tb W (Dubai Sky - Scat Seal)

Trainer: Mario Secundino Galleguillos 
Besitzer: Laly

Luis Ramon Perez Burgos

2023: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 13  Starts - 1  Sieg - 5  Plätze    2.910 €2.884 €
21.03 Club Hipico De C 12 57.0 1000 1.772 Cristian Andres Rojas E Grammy Girl, King For A Day, The Engineer
14.03 Club Hipico De C 13 57.0 1000 1.913 Jose Elias Vera Benavi Que Pasa Negro, Shopter, El Gran Rano
09.02 Club Hipico De C 13 57.0 1100 1.913 24,0 Jose Matias Rodriguez Barich, California Tiger, Que Pasa Negro
17.01 Club Hipico De C 12 53.0 1300 1.913 29,0 Campos Rojas Juan Al Mister Nono, Laura Helena, Acompanado
03.01 Club Hipico De C 13 57.0 1100 1.913 12,0 Cristian Antonio Caro D Chacayalino, Ciudad De La Furia, Acompan

5
Box: 5

57.00

Macdub
4j. tb W (Exaggerator - Heartrudis)

Trainer: Luis Alberto Machulas Gachon
Besitzer: Michelle Belen

Freddy Rodolfo Inostroza

2023: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    1.438 € 2022: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    1.134 €2.550 €
23.03 Club Hipico De C 4 57.0 1100 1.913 15,0 Cristian Caro Barich, Laura Helena, Ciudad De La Furia
07.03 Club Hipico De C 1 57.0 1000 1.701 Danilo Grisales Rave Macdub, Judge Room, Rey Bjorn
21.02 Club Hipico De C 6 57.0 1000 1.766 5,4 Cristian Antonio Caro D El Gran Rano, Antonia Isidora, Salto Del Ta
14.02 Club Hipico De C 3 57.0 1100 1.766 18,0 Cristian Antonio Caro D Shopter, El Gran Rano, Macdub
31.01 Club Hipico De C 9 57.0 1100 1.766 44,0 Cristian Antonio Caro D California Tiger, Shopter, Berserker

6
Box: 6

57.00

El Primo Chelo
4j. tb H (Viscount Nelson - Christy)

Trainer: Alex S. Cea
Besitzer: Cea S. Alex

Jose Manuel Moya Sepulve

2023: 6  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    1.438 € 2022: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €1.425 €
21.03 Club Hipico De C 1 53.0 1000 1.766 8,1 Bryan Gajardo Alexis C El Primo Chelo, Mi Marciana, Banksy
14.03 Club Hipico De C 4 57.0 1100 1.701 Ivan Carcamo Judge Room, Vamos Que Se Puede, Mikecr
07.03 Club Hipico De C 4 57.0 1000 1.701 Jose Manuel Moya Sep Macdub, Judge Room, Rey Bjorn
28.02 Club Hipico De C 3 57.0 1100 1.766 32,0 Ivan Carcamo Guerrera Del Sur, Dona Ruth, El Primo Chel
21.02 Club Hipico De C 8 57.0 1000 1.766 55,0 Ivan Carcamo El Gran Rano, Antonia Isidora, Salto Del Ta

7
Box: 7

55.00

Prohibido Olvidarte
4j. tb S (Mr Speaker - Live Forever)

Trainer: Alberto Vitalicio Pinochet Parra
Besitzer: Crisval

Ivan Carcamo

2023: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 16  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    5.464 €5.414 €
16.02 Hipodromo Chile U 51.0 1400 4.413 Diego Francisco Carras Don Lucho, Jair, Lanae
11.02 Hipodromo Chile 12 54.0 1200 3.872 Wladimir Emiliano Quint Soy Bushido, Yo Soy Yi, Strong Wind
03.02 Club Hipico Santi U 54.0 1000 3.454 Wladimir Emiliano Quint Gandhi Bla Bla, No Basta, Extrovertida
19.01 Hipodromo Chile 12 55.0 1000 4.194 Lennart Patricio Silva F Play Princess, Acqua Marina, Puro Huasa
07.01 Hipodromo Chile 8 55.0 1000 7.524 Lennart Patricio Silva F Mieldepera, Bahia Escondida, Cartago Nov

8
Box: 8

57.00

Gran Patriarca
4j. tb H (Stevie Wonderboy - Testarudala)

Trainer: Hugo Pablo Torres Caceres
Besitzer: Mis Pasiones

Danilo  Grisales Rave

2023: 2  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    1.308 €1.296 €
14.03 Club Hipico De C 5 57.0 1000 1.913 Nicolas Ignacio Venega Que Pasa Negro, Shopter, El Gran Rano
07.02 Club Hipico De C 1 53.0 1000 1.766 3,9 N Eduardo Gonzalez B Gran Patriarca, Rey Bjorn, Berserker

9
Box: 9

57.00

Shopter
4j. tb H (Into Mischief - Hija De War)

Trainer: Evaristo  Alarcon J.
Besitzer: Miky Y Milan

Luis Eduardo Rojas Arangu

2023: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    2.137 € 2022: 14  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    273 €2.389 €
21.03 Club Hipico De C 8 58.0 1000 1.984 Luis Eduardo Rojas Ara King James, Peuchen, El Paraguas
14.03 Club Hipico De C 2 57.0 1000 1.913 Luis Eduardo Rojas Ara Que Pasa Negro, Shopter, El Gran Rano
07.03 Club Hipico De C 6 57.0 1000 2.126 Luis Eduardo Rojas Ara Gran Legolas, Kirino, Mr Style
21.02 Club Hipico De C 2 57.0 1100 1.913 19,0 Luis Eduardo Rojas Ara Barich, Shopter, Genuine Legs
14.02 Club Hipico De C 1 57.0 1100 1.766 1,9 Luis Eduardo Rojas Ara Shopter, El Gran Rano, Macdub

10
B

Box: 10
ML: 17,0

51.00

Winged Indian
4j. tb S (Indian Trail - Green Victory)

Trainer: Erik Gerardo Montecinos Conc
Besitzer: Fernanda Y Sus Primos

Bryan Gajardo Alexis Corde

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    70 € 2022: 14  Starts - 1  Sieg - 6  Plätze    10.048 €10.026 €
09.02 Club Hipico De C 12 55.0 1100 1.913 15,0 Nicolas Ignacio Venega Barich, California Tiger, Que Pasa Negro
26.01 Club Hipico De C 4 55.0 1000 1.913 5,2 Danilo Grisales Rave Lady Bam, Eternal Spring, Laura Helena
12.12 Club Hipico Santi 11 55.0 1000 3.576 Rodrigo Antonio Vergar Dime Una Cosa, Onkel Bruno, Milei
28.11 Club Hipico Santi 10 53.0 1000 3.576 23,0 Joel Ismael Albornoz Giantify, Griezmann, Silencio Flamenco
12.11 Hipodromo Chile 12 55.0 1000 5.126 12,0 Rodrigo Antonio Vergar Cartago Nova, Gengibre, Acqua Marina

Wettstar - Tipp:Gran Patriarca (8) - El Primo Chelo (6) - Judge Room (3) - Shopter (9)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


